HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH, JABALPUR

//ORDER//

No. C/24/2/

Jabalpur, dt. <u>16</u>/05/2019

In view of the scheme of weeding of books of High Court of M.P., a Committee of Registrar (J-I) and Reference Librarian is constituted to check the books being segregated for weeding out in accordance with the policy/scheme laid down by Hon'ble Library Committee.

(RAJENDRA KUMAR VANI) REGISTRAR GENERAL

Endt. No. <u>C/24/3</u>

Jabalpur, dated 16/05/2019

COPY FORWARDED TO:

- 1. Registrar Admn./Judl. 1, 2/P.P.S., High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur
- 2. Shri Deepak Bansal, Registrar (J-I), High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur
- 3. Registrar (I.T.)/(I.T.S.A.), High Court of M.P., Jabalpur for posting of the order on the Website of the M.P. High Court, Jabalpur
- 4. OSD (Accounts)/Registrar (E), High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur
- 5. Joint Registrar (Protocol), High Court of M.P., Jabalpur
- 6. Shri Anil Deshmukh, Reference Librarian/Librarian, High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur
- 7. P.S. to Registrar General, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur
- 8. Librarian, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur For information and necessary action.

¥.

SATISH CHANDRA RAI

REGISTRAR (ADMN.)